
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2013-208:
(1) On page 1, line 4, strike “$1,212,906.60” and insert “$1,243,126.60”;
(2) On page 1, lines 5-6, strike “CASH CARRYOVER” and insert “RETAINED EARNINGS”; 
(3) On page 1, line 18, after “FUNDS;” insert “PROVIDING FOR A CARRYOVER OF FUNDS TO FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014;”
(4) On page 1, lines 21-22, and page 2, lines 29-30, strike “Maxville Park-Parking lot” and insert “Maxville Park Improvements–Parking Lot”;
(5) On page 1, lines 8-9, and page 2 line 9, strike “with monitors, two (2) all-in-one printers” and insert “, four (4) 17” monitors, a Xerox all-in-one printer, computer installation services, four (4) 4GB of RAM”;
(6) On page 1, line 11, and page 2, line 11, strike “$11,559.90” and insert “$15,271.34”; 
(7) On page 1, line 13 and page 2, line 13, strike “$1,201,346.70” and insert “$1,227,855.26”; 
(8) On page 1, lines 25-31, and page 2, lines 1-6, strike Section 1 in its entirety and insert new Section 1 to read as follows:
“Section 1.

Appropriation.  For the 2012-2013 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(a) Appropriated from:

Trail Ridge Landfill Mitigation Account
PWSW445FM – 38902

$1,243,126.60
TRIN32BFR445
(b) Appropriated to:

Maxville Park Improvements – Parking Lot

RPCP32BF5720 – 06320  PW0223 – 02      $1,227,855.26 TROU445TO32B

Maxville Senior Center 

RPCP32BF5720 – 06590  PR0251-02            $3,923.04

RPCP32BF5720 – 06330  PR0251-02           $11,348.30

TROU445TO32B”;
(9) On page 2, line 12, strike “Exhibit 1 labeled as the “Maxville Senior Center Cost Estimate,”” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Maxville Senior Center Cost Estimate, May 7, 2013 – Finance,””;

(10) On page 2, line 18, insert “The total appropriation amount for the projects is $1,243,126.60.”; 

(11) On page 2, line 23, strike “2013” and insert “2014”;

(12) On page 2, line 25½, insert new Section 4 to read as follows:

“Section 4.
Carryover.

The funds appropriated hereby shall not lapse but shall carryover into fiscal year 2013-2014.”;
(13) Renumber Remaining Sections accordingly;
(14) On page 2, line 31, strike “Exhibit 3” and insert “Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 3, Revised CIP, May 7, 2013 – Finance””; 
(15) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the revised cost estimate for the Maxville Senior Center; 

(16) Remove Exhibit 3 and replace with Revised Exhibit 3 attached hereto, which attaches the revised project information sheet;
(17) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Paige H. Johnston
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2013\Amendments\2013-208 Finance amd.doc
1
- 3 -


_1429964226/Attach.tif
Maxville Senior Center Cost Estimate

A0/ 3-20%

Four (4) desk top computers with accelerated processors $2,200.00
Four (4) 17” Monitors $414.08
Xerox All-In-One Printer, Copier, Scanner, Fax (Item to be provided through Internal Services) $0
Computer Installation Services $1,149.00
Four (4) 4GB RAM $159.96
Replace front entrance Canopy $1,460.00
Replace Shuffleboard courts with 1 large concrete pad plus color & stripping courts | $ 8,500.00
Additional 10% contingency $1,388.30

Total: | $15,271.34

Revised Exhibit 1

Rev Maxville Senior Center Cost Estimate
May 7, 2013 - Finance

Page 1 of 1
1 3o T =beg

€102 ‘L &AeR

dID pesTA®Yy

|adueutd

€ 3ITATYXE posTAdY

{8

Mothod of Projee Financing
A Corromi &

Capital Imprevement Program

ety R Lvow Asorc ! ; A SECTION:
X Sowtc)--vubiate N Pl City of Jacksanville, Florida DATE:
- Project Information Sheet suswrrensy:. SO
.\ Fewersd tad . Loc.af Optars o .
¥ 2012-2017 Rank 2.
1 Program Area [ j 10 Dep¥Agency I_ Public Works 4]
2 Praject Numhor I AW(221.02 —| 11 Division l I
Floyunte Lot lmpetncads - - ] 31,227,655 . 26
3 Project Rama Manviliefasic. Parking Lot 12 Tetal Budget +260:000-60
4 Ordinance Approving 203 -3.0 l
Projact > & % 13 Assigned to: Y
14 Total Allacated 197,227,%55. 16
5 incraased Sorvice Loval 158 Logal Mandale No
Improved Parking Lot __ 1 16 BJP(Yesio) Na
6 Impact It Dalayed or Cancelled (Project Justifiestion) 17  Status |
[ ] 18 Famis Accountp {1 Ye¥31¥vSgr e - nbiro 1
7 ESTIMATED COST PER YEAR Prlor Yoars FY 12111 FY13/14 FY14i18 FY15/16 BEYOHND 5TH YEAR
Projact Development
Enginoaring/Oosign
Land 3
Construction [Avk] .95
Contract Adminisiration
Tolai [ [TRERASIN]
8 FUNDING SOURCE Prior Yoars FY 12113 ' FY1314 FY14i15 FY15/16 BEYOHD 5TH YEAR
Class | Landfili Mitigailon 1, aan R3S
Total a I TRES T, 2
9 ESTIMATED OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT Prior Years FY 12113 Fyiand FY14/15 FY15/16 BEYOXD STH YEAR
[Numbor of FTE
|Wagas + Beaefits
IMaintensnce
[utilities
Suppilos
Eguigment
[Other (if other oxptain)
Phystcal Coscription: Maxvile Park Parking Lot tmorovaments Capital improvement Element Project: { JYES ( }ND
Comp Plan Elcment: Goal, Objectiva, & Pokicy:
Project LocatiornfAddress: Existing Future Praperty Land Usa Category:
Current Zoning:
{ X }YNEW ( }CHANGE { ) REPLACEMENT FOR
€sl. Construction Time Req'd: Other CIP Projects that ace dependent on this Project (iist ¥s):
Est. Construction Stant Date: Comgpigtian Data:
Lite of Project: Status of PaniSpecs:

Muathod of Construction: ( } CONTRACT { }IN-HOUSE { ) OTHER

Is the propased project based upon a plan or study?
If yes, sludy namo:
Sludy Approved by

Is the project efgible for Non-Local matching funds?
If yas. list granting
agency and stalus’

( )YES { }NO

( )YES (}NO

— e

Addilional Infrastructura sequired by this Project:
Pub Salaty{ ) Water{ ) Sawer( ) Roads( ) Orainage( ) Other




